

BID RESULTS

PR17207 Bid Summary												
WBS ELEMENT: TO BE ASSIGNED												
DESCRIPTION: ID/IQ FOR MAINTENANCE OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS IN DIVISION 2 STATE FUNDING												
BIDS OPENED: 2/26/2025												
					SANDRA'S MARKING COMPANY, LLC		PERFORMANCE SEALING & STRIPING		TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	
ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	665	MILLIED RUMBLE STRIPS (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	1,000	LF	\$0.25	\$250.00	\$0.45	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.77	\$770.00
2	665	CENTERLINE MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	1,000	LF	\$0.25	\$250.00	\$0.45	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.77	\$770.00
3	SP	SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPS	420,000	LF	\$0.25	\$105,000.00	\$0.45	\$189,000.00	\$0.45	\$189,000.00	\$0.77	\$323,400.00
4	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 90 MILS	250,000	LF	\$0.42	\$105,000.00	\$0.39	\$97,500.00	\$0.66	\$165,000.00	\$0.67	\$167,500.00
5	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6", 90 MILS	500,000	LF	\$0.58	\$290,000.00	\$0.55	\$275,000.00	\$0.77	\$385,000.00	\$0.89	\$445,000.00
6	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8", 90 MILS	2,000	LF	\$0.74	\$1,480.00	\$1.63	\$3,260.00	\$3.40	\$6,800.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00
7	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12", 90 MILS	5,000	LF	\$1.13	\$5,650.00	\$2.02	\$10,100.00	\$4.50	\$22,500.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
8	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24", 90 MILS	5,000	LF	\$7.95	\$39,750.00	\$9.93	\$49,650.00	\$10.50	\$52,500.00	\$12.50	\$62,500.00
9	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER, 90 MILS	200	EA	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$86.00	\$17,200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$111.00	\$22,200.00
10	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL, 90 MILS	60	EA	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$156.00	\$9,360.00	\$155.00	\$9,300.00
11	SP	INTEGRATED MULTIPOLYMER Pavement Marking Lines, 4" HPS8 90 mil	15,000	LF	\$2.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.41	\$21,150.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.35	\$20,250.00
12	SP	INTEGRATED MULTIPOLYMER Pavement Marking Lines, 6" HPS8 90 mil	15,000	LF	\$2.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.85	\$27,750.00	\$3.50	\$52,500.00	\$2.00	\$30,000.00
13	SP	INTEGRATED MULTIPOLYMER Pavement Marking Lines, 8" HPS8 90 mil	15,000	LF	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$2.29	\$34,350.00	\$5.00	\$75,000.00	\$5.00	\$75,000.00
14	SP	INTEGRATED MULTIPOLYMER Pavement Marking Lines, 12" HPS8 90 mil	15,000	LF	\$4.00	\$60,000.00	\$3.15	\$47,250.00	\$6.50	\$97,500.00	\$7.00	\$105,000.00
15	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24", TYPE III	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
16	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER, TYPE III	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00
17	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT SYMBOL, TYPE III	100	EA	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$600.00	\$60,000.00
18	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4"	800,000	LF	\$0.18	\$144,000.00	\$0.10	\$80,000.00	\$0.15	\$120,000.00	\$0.14	\$112,000.00
19	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, BLACK 4"	15,000	LF	\$0.18	\$2,700.00	\$0.22	\$3,300.00	\$0.80	\$12,000.00	\$0.55	\$8,250.00
20	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6"	300,000	LF	\$0.18	\$54,000.00	\$0.13	\$39,000.00	\$0.20	\$60,000.00	\$0.20	\$60,000.00
21	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, BLACK 6"	15,000	LF	\$0.18	\$2,700.00	\$0.24	\$3,600.00	\$0.85	\$12,750.00	\$0.60	\$9,000.00
22	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8"	25,000	LF	\$0.20	\$5,000.00	\$0.32	\$8,000.00	\$0.85	\$21,250.00	\$1.10	\$27,500.00
23	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12"	15,000	LF	\$0.26	\$3,900.00	\$0.51	\$7,650.00	\$2.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.25	\$33,750.00
24	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24"	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.66	\$1,398.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.50	\$2,850.00
25	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER	50	EA	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
26	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	50	EA	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
27	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4" HRE	25,000	LF	\$0.40	\$10,000.00	\$0.40	\$10,000.00	\$1.50	\$37,500.00	\$4.50	\$112,500.00
28	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6" HRE	50,000	LF	\$0.65	\$32,500.00	\$0.55	\$27,500.00	\$2.00	\$100,000.00	\$5.75	\$287,500.00
29	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8" HRE	4,000	LF	\$0.90	\$3,600.00	\$0.75	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.00	\$36,000.00
30	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12" HRE	4,000	LF	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$14.00	\$56,000.00
31	SP	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 60 MILS	700,000	LF	\$0.30	\$210,000.00	\$0.29	\$203,000.00	\$0.58	\$406,000.00	\$0.36	\$252,000.00
32	SP	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6", 60 MILS	350,000	LF	\$0.45	\$157,500.00	\$0.39	\$136,500.00	\$0.65	\$227,500.00	\$0.52	\$182,000.00
33	1205	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	35,000	EA	\$43.50	\$1,522,500.00	\$48.25	\$1,688,750.00	\$60.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$58.00	\$2,030,000.00
34	1205	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	25,000	EA	\$4.00	\$100,000.00	\$4.50	\$112,500.00	\$8.00	\$200,000.00	\$5.50	\$137,500.00
35	1205	REPLACE SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR	8,000	EA	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$15.00	\$120,000.00	\$20.00	\$160,000.00
36	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4"	50,000	LF	\$0.30	\$15,000.00	\$0.12	\$6,000.00	\$0.30	\$15,000.00	\$0.25	\$12,500.00
37	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6"	50,000	LF	\$0.30	\$15,000.00	\$0.12	\$6,000.00	\$0.35	\$17,500.00	\$0.25	\$12,500.00
38	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8"	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.19	\$1,190.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
39	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12"	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.78	\$1,780.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
40	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24"	1,000	LF	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.97	\$2,970.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
41	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER & SYMBOL	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$71.18	\$1,779.50	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$116.00	\$2,900.00
42	sp	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00
43	1205	PAINT TEMPORARY MARKING LINES (4", 7 MILS)	75,000	LF	\$0.18	\$13,500.00	\$0.10	\$7,500.00	\$0.25	\$18,750.00	\$0.20	\$15,000.00
44	SP	PARKING LOT STALL	100	EA	\$42.55	\$4,255.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00
					TOTAL =	\$3,131,435.00	TOTAL =	\$3,219,197.50	TOTAL =	\$4,979,385.00	TOTAL =	\$4,999,990.00